as the NorthPointPlanned UnitDevelopment. The Projectisnota cooperative.

2.3. Description of Improvements. The Declarant intends that the major

improvements contained in the Project willinitiallyinclude thirty-four(34) single-family
residencesconstructedupon individualLotsand one hundred and seventy-one(171)townhome

units.There are alsoCommon Areas as furtherprovidedherein,alongwithotherimprovements
detailedon the Plat.The Lots,theirlocations,and approximatedimensions are indicatedon the

respectivePlats.

2.4. Sub-Associations. The Declarantmay createone or more Sub-Associations